
This product has been designed and manufactured using high quality, recyclable and reusable materials and components.

The crossed wheeled bin symbol applied to the product indlcates that it complies with European Directive 2014/30/EU.

Please inquire about the collection of electrical and electionic products in your area. Please comply with the local regulations. 

Do not dispose of this product with your normal household waste.

Please wear proper safety gear
while working.
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• Do not disassemble the device.
• Do not look directly into the light emitting lamp.
• Do not operate in direct sun light or extreme temperature conditions. 
• Operating temperature, -10°C to +40°C.
• Children should be supervised in order to ensure that they do not play with the 

device.

Warning

Charging procedure

• Switch lamp off during charging, and connect the charger to the battery. 
• If the battery indicator did not light up, please remove the charger and try again. 
• Always only use the included charger to charge the lamp. The use of a  

NON-included charger can lead to damage to the lamp or cause fire. 
• Before taking lamp into service for the first time charge it for 4-5 hours. 
• To maintain the rechargeable batteries, users should recharge every 3 months if 

not using for a long period.
• When using the high-power mode continuously with low battery, the light will 

automatically switch to the lowest mode (150 lm). Please recharge immediately.
Technical data

Contents

EN

 Inspection lamp x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

Type-C USB cable

USB charger

Switch mode Luminous flux Run time

7W+4W INSPECTION LAMP

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 h

4 h

2 h

Top light

Main light low

Main light mid

Main light high

200 lm 5 h

 
 ● Type-C USB charger port
● Three LED battery
   indicators show the
   charging and working 

Top  Torch 180° swivel base

● Chips: 7W COB LED & 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● Switch model: Top Torch-Main Light(Low-Mid-High)-Off
● Battery: rechargeable high quality 3.7V 2600mAh Li-ion
● Charging time: 4hr by charger
● IP65 waterproof and IK07 vandalproof
● Working temperature: -10°C to + 40°C

● Two super strong magnets on   
    the back  and one on the base
● Two 360°  functional hooks
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• Ne démontez pas l'appareil.
• Ne regardez pas directement vers la lampe en état de marche.
• N'utilisez pas l'appareil sous la lumière directe du soleil ou dans des conditions de 

températures extrêmes.
• Température de fonctionnement : de -10 ° C à + 40 ° C.
• Les enfants doivent être surveillés afin de s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec l'appareil.

Avertissements

Procédure de charge

• Éteignez la lampe pendant la charge et connectez le chargeur à la batterie.
• Si l'indicateur de batterie ne s'allume pas, veuillez retirer le chargeur et réessayer.
• Utilisez toujours uniquement le chargeur inclus pour charger la lampe. L'utilisation 

d'un chargeur NON inclus peut endommager la lampe ou provoquer un incendie.
• Avant de mettre la lampe en service pour la première fois, chargez-la pendant 4 à 5 

heures.
• Pour maintenir la durée de vie de la batterie, les utilisateurs doivent recharger la 

lampe tous les 3 mois lors d'une période de non utilisation prolongée.
• Lors de l'utilisation continue en mode haute puissance avec une batterie faible, la 

lampe passera automatiquement au mode le plus bas (150 lm). Veuillez recharger 
immédiatement.
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Données techniques

Contenu

FR

 Lampe d'inspection x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

Câble USB type C

Chargeur

LAMPE D'INSPECTION COB 7W + 1 LED SMD 4W

Modes Luminosité Autonomie
Lumière supérieure

Lumière principale (Faible)

Lumière principale (Moyenne)

Lumière principale (Forte)

200 lm 5 h

 
 ● Port USB type C
● Indicateur de charge à 
   trois LED

Lumière supérieure Base inclinable à 180°

● LED COB 7W et LED SMD 4W (TO, 6 500K
● Mode : Lumière supérieure - Lumière principale (Faible/Moyenne/Forte)- Éteint
● Batterie : Li-ion rechargeable 3,7V, 2600 mAh
● Temps de charge : 4h
● Norme : IP65 et IK07
● Température de fonctionnement : -10°C à + 40°C

● Aimants puissants sur l’arrière 
et un sur la base

● Deux crochets à 360°

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 h

4 h

2 h

NO.9TA242



• No desmonte el dispositivo.
• No mire directamente a la luz mientras esté en funcionamiento.
• No utilice el dispositivo bajo la luz solar directa o en condiciones de temperatura 

extrema. 
• Temperatura de funcionamiento, -10 ° C hasta + 40 ° C.
• ¡Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños! ¡Los niños deben ser supervisados   para 

asegurarse de que no jueguen con el dispositivo!

Advertencia

Procedimiento de carga

• Apague la lámpara mientras se carga y conecte el cargador.
• Si el indicador de batería no se enciende, retire el cargador y vuelva a intentarlo.
• Utilice siempre el cargador incluido para cargar la lámpara. El uso de otro cargador 

NO incluido puede dañar la lámpara o provocar un incendio.
• Antes del primer uso, cargue la lámpara durante 4 a 5 horas.
• Para prolongar la vida útil de las baterías, deben recargarse cada 3 meses si la 

lámpara no se utiliza durante un período prolongado.
• Cuando se utiliza el modo de alta potencia de forma continua con una batería baja, 

la luz cambiará automáticamente al modo más bajo (150 lm). Por favor, recargue 
inmediatamente.
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Datos técnicos

Contenido

ES

 Lámpara de inspección x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

Cable USB tipo C

Cargador

LÁMPARA DE INSPECCIÓN COB 7W + 1 LED SMD 4W

Tipos Luminosidad Autonomía
Luz superior

Luz principal (Débil)

Luz principal (Media)

Luz principal (Fuerte)

200 lm 5 h

 
 ● Puerto USB tipo C
● Indicador de carga de tres LED

Luz superior Base inclinable a 180°

● LED COB 7W y LED SMD 4W (TO, 6 500K)
● Tipo: Luz superior – Luz principal (Baja/Media/Fuerte) – Apagado
● Batería: Li-ion recargable 3,7V, 2600 mAh
● Tiempo de carga: 4 horas
● Norma: IP65 e IK07
● Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10°C a +40°C

● Imanes potentes en la parte 
    trasera y uno en la base
● Dos ganchos de 360°

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 h

4 h

2 h
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• Haal het apparaat niet uit elkaar.
• Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de lichtgevende lamp.
• Werk niet in direct zonlicht of bij extreme temperatuuromstandigheden.
• Bedrijfstemperatuur, -10 ° C tot + 40 ° C.
• Kinderen moeten onder toezicht staan   om te voorkomen dat ze met het
  apparaat spelen.

Waarschuwing

Oplaad procedure

• Schakel de lamp uit tijdens het opladen en sluit de oplader aan op de accu.
• Als de batterij-indicator niet oplicht, verwijder dan de oplader en probeer het opnieuw.
• Gebruik altijd alleen de meegeleverde oplader om de lamp op te laden. Het gebruik van 

een NIET meegeleverde oplader kan leiden tot schade aan de lamp of brand 
veroorzaken.

• Voordat u de lamp voor het eerst in gebruik neemt, moet u deze 4-5 uur opladen.
• Om de oplaadbare batterijen te behouden, moeten gebruikers de lamp elke 3 maanden 

opladen als het gedurende een lange periode niet wordt gebruikt.
• Bij continu gebruik van de hoogvermogenstand met een bijna lege batterij, schakelt het 

licht automatisch over naar de laagste stand (150 lm). Gelieve onmiddellijk op te laden.
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Technische gegevens

Inhoud

NL

 Inspectie Lamp x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

USB kabel type C

Lader

7W+4W Inspectie lamp

Lichtkeuzes Lichtsterkte Autonomie
Kop licht

Hoofdlicht (laag)

Hoofdlicht (medium)

Hoofdlicht (hoog)

200 lm 5 h

 
 ● USB type C Poort
● 3 LED Laad indicatie

Koplicht 180° inklapbaar

● 7W LED COB en 4W LED SMD (TO,6 500K
● Lichtkeuze : Hoofdlicht - Koplicht (Flauw/midden/fel)
● Batterij : Herlaadbare Li-ion 3,7v, 2600mAh
● Laadtijd : 4uur
● Norm : IP65 et IK07
● Gebruikstemperatuur : -10° tot +40°C

● 2 sterke magneten aan de 
achterkant en aan de onderkant

● 2 functionele 360° draaiende haak

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 h

4 h

2 h
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• Das Gerät nicht auseinanderbauen.
• Nicht direkt in das Licht schauen.
• Nicht bei direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder extremen Temperaturen benutzen.
• Betriebstemperatur -10° C bis +40° C.
• Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem 

Gerät spielen.

Warnung

Gerät aufladen

• Schalten Sie die Lampe während des Ladevorgangs aus und schließen Sie das 
Ladegerät an den Akku an.

• Wenn die Batterieanzeige nicht aufleuchtet, entfernen Sie das Ladegerät und versuchen 
Sie es erneut.

• Verwenden Sie zum Laden der Lampe immer nur das mitgelieferte Ladegerät. Die 
Verwendung von einem nicht im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Ladegerät kann die Lampe 
beschädigen oder einen Brand verursachen.

• Laden Sie die Lampe vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme 4-5 Stunden lang auf.
• Um die wiederaufladbaren Batterien zu warten, sollte der  Benutzer die Lampe alle 3 

Monate aufladen, wenn nicht für längere Zeit verwendet wird.
• Bei kontinuierlicher Nutzung des Hochleistungsmodus bei niedrigem Batteriestand 

wechselt das Licht automatisch in den niedrigsten Modus (150 lm). Bitte laden Sie 
sofort auf.
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Inhalt

DE

 Inspektionslampe x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

USB Ladekabel Typ C

USB Ladegerät

INSPEKTIONSLAMPE COB 7W + 1 LED SMD 4W

 
 ● USB Portal Typ C
● Ladeanzeige mit 3 LED

Top-Licht Basis drehbar um 180°

● LED COB 7W und LED SMD 4W, 6500K
● Modi : Toplicht - Hauptlicht (Schwach/Mittel/Stark)- Aus
● Batterie: Li-ion wiederaufladbar 3,7V, 2600 mAh
● Ladezeit: 4h
● Norm: IP65 und IK07
● Betriebstemperatur: -10°C bis +40°C

● 2 extra starke Magnete auf der 
    Rückseite und an der Basis
● 2 drehbare Haken um 360°

Technische Beschreibung

Modi

Top-Licht

Haupt-Licht schwach

Haupt-Licht mittel

Haupt-Licht stark

150 lm

Lichtstärke Leuchtdauer

200 lm 5 Std.

350 lm

700 lm

8 Std.

4 Std.

2 Std.
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• Non smontare il dispositivo.
• Non guardare direttamente nella lampada emettitrice di luce.
• Non utilizzare sotto la luce diretta del sole o in condizioni di temperature estreme.
• Temperatura di funzionamento: da -10°C a +40°C.
• I bambini devono essere sorvegliati per garantire che non giochino con il dispositivo.

Avvertenza

Procedura di ricarica

• Spegnere la lampada durante la ricarica e collegare il caricatore alla batteria.
• Se l'indicatore della batteria non si accende, rimuovere il caricatore e riprovare.
• Utilizzare sempre e solo il caricatore incluso per caricare la lampada. L'uso di un 

caricatore NON incluso può danneggiare la lampada o causare incendi.
• Prima di utilizzare la lampada per la prima volta, caricarla per 4-5 ore.
• Per mantenere le batterie ricaricabili, è consigliato ricaricarle ogni 3 mesi se non 

utilizzate per un lungo periodo.
• Durante l'uso della modalità ad alta potenza con batteria scarica, la luce passerà 

automaticamente alla modalità più bassa (150 lm). Si prega di ricaricare 
immediatamente.Dati tecnici

Contenuto

IT

 Lampada di ispezione x 1 pz.

x 1 pz.

x 1 pz.

Cavo USB Type-C

Modello dell'interruttore Flusso luminoso Tempo di funzionamento

Lampada di ispezione 7W+4W

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 ore

4 ore

2 ore

Luce superiore

Luce principale bassa

Luce principale media

Luce principale alta

200 lm 5 ore

 
 ● Porta di ricarica USB Type-C
● Tre indicatori LED della batteria
   mostrano lo stato di carica e di
   funzionamento.

Torcia superiore Base girevole a 180°

● Chip: LED COB da 7W e LED SMD da 4W, 6500K
● Modello dell'interruttore: Torcia superiore - Luce principale (Bassa-Media-Alta) - Spento
● Batteria: ricaricabile agli ioni di litio di alta qualità da 3,7V 2600mAh
● Tempo di ricarica: 4 ore con caricatore
● Impermeabile IP65 e anti-vandalismo IK07
● Temperatura di lavoro: da -10°C a +40°C
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● Due magneti super potenti sul
    retro e uno sulla base.
● Due ganci funzionali a 360°

Caricatore USB

NO.9TA242



- Não desmonte o dispositivo.
- Não olhe diretamente para a lâmpada emissora de luz.
- Não opere sob luz solar direta ou em condições extremas de temperatura.
- Temperatura de operação: -10°C a +40°C.
- As crianças devem ser supervisionadas para garantir que não brinquem com o dispositivo.

Atenção: 

Procedimentos de Recarga: 

- Mantenha a lanterna desliga e conecte o carregador com seu cabo ao conector da bateria. 
- O indicador de carga de bateria se acenderá. Se isso não ocorrer, verifique se estão firmes 

as conexões do carregador e cabo à tomada da bateria. 
- Utilize apenas o carregador fornecido com a lanterna para recarregar a bateria. Outros 

carregadores podem danificar a bateria ou causar acidentes. 
- Antes do primeiro uso, faça uma recarga total da bateria por 4 a 5 horas.
- Preserva a capacidade de recarga da bateria: se não for usar a lanterna frequentemente, 

recarregue totalmente a bateria pelo menos uma vez a cada 3 meses.
- Ao usar o modo de alta potência continuamente com bateria fraca, a luz mudará 

automaticamente para o modo mais baixo (150 lm). Por favor, recarregue imediatamente.
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Dados técnicos

Conteúdo

PT

 Lanterna de inspeção x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

Cabo USB tipo C

Carregador USB

LÂMPADA DE INSPEÇÃO 7W+4W

Luz Superior

Luz principal baixa

Luz principal média

Luz principal alta

200 lm 5 h

 
 ● Porta carregador USB tipo C
● Indicador de nível de carga|

 da bateria

Tocha Superior Base giratória de 180°

●  Lâmpada: 7W LED COB & 4W LED SMD, 6500K
●  Acionamento: LED SMD superior, LED COB Baixo-Médio-Alto
●  Bateria: recarregável de alta qualidade 3.7V 2600mAh Li-ion
●  Tempo de carregamento: 4 horas por carregador
●  IP65 à prova d'água e IK07 resistente à impactos
●  Temperatura de trabalho: -10°C a + 40°C

● Dois ímãs super fortes na parte 
   de trás e um na base
● Dois ganchos funcionais de 360

Modelo de interruptor Fluxo luminoso Tempo de funcionamento

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 h

4 h

2 h
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• Не разбирайте устройство
• Не смотрите прямо на световые элементы
• Не работайте под прямыми солнечными лучами или в экстремальных 

температурных условиях
• Рабочая температура от -10°C до + 40°C
• Не оставляйте без присмотра детей, если фонарь у них в руках

Предупреждение

Порядок зарядки

• Выключите лампу во время зарядки и подключите зарядное устройство
• Если индикатор батареи не загорелся, извлеките зарядное устройство и 

попробуйте еще раз
• Перед первым использованием лампы зарядите ее в течение 4-5 часов
• Если фонарь долго не используется, рекомендуется производить его 

зарядку каждые 3 месяца
• Для зарядки фонаря используйте только зарядное устройство, идущее с 

ним в комплекте. Использование другого зарядного устройства может 
привести к повреждению фонаря или вызвать возгорание.

• При непрерывном использовании режима высокой мощности при низком 
заряде батареи свет автоматически переключится на самый низкий режим 
(150 lm). Пожалуйста, зарядите устройство немедленно.
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Технические характеристики

Комплектация

RU

 Фонарь инспекционный x 1 шт.

x 1 шт.

x 1 шт.

Type-C USB кабель

Зарядное устройство 100-240В

7W+4W Фонарь инспекционный

Световой элемент Яркость Время работы

8 ч

Точечный свет
Основной свет, 
низкая яркость
Основной свет, 
средняя яркость
Основной свет, 
высокая яркость

200 lm 5 ч

 
 ● USB-порт для зарядного 
   устройства Type-C
● Световая индикация зарядки

Точечный свет 180° поворотный шарнир

● Световые элементы: 7W COB LED + 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● Переключение: точечный свет / основной свет (низкий-средний-яркий) / выключен
● Питание: аккумулятор 3.7V 2600 mAh Li-ion
● Время зарядки: 4 часа
● Класс защиты IP65 (брызгозащищенный), IK07
● Рабочая температура: от -10°C до + 40°C

● Магнитное основание + магнит 
на задней части корпуса

● Два крючка для подвеса

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm 2 ч

4 ч
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• Nie demontuj urządzenia.
• Nie patrz bezpośrednio w lampę emitującą światło.
• Nie używaj urządzenia przy bezpośrednim nasłonecznieniu lub ekstremalnych 

temperaturach.
• Temperatura pracy od -10 ° C do + 40 ° C.
• Dzieci powinny być nadzorowane, aby mieć pewność, że nie bawią się urządzeniem.

Ostrzeżenie

Ładowanie

• Przed podłączeniem akumulatora do ładowarki wyłącz lampę.
• Jeśli wskaźnik baterii nie zaświecił się, odłącz ładowarkę i spróbuj ponownie.
• Zawsze używaj tylko dołączonej ładowarki do ładowania latarki. 
   Inna ładowarka może doprowadzić do uszkodzenia latarki lub wywołać spięcie.
• Przed pierwszym użyciem latarkę ładuj  przez 4-5 godzin.
• W celu konserwacji akumulatorów ładuj  je co 3 miesiące jeśli nie używasz 

latarki przez długi czas.
• Podczas ciągłego używania trybu wysokiej mocy przy niskim poziomie 

naładowania baterii, światło automatycznie przełączy się na najniższy tryb 
(150 lm). Proszę naładować urządzenie natychmiast.
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Dane techniczne

Zawartość

PL

 Latarka x 1 szt.

x 1 szt.

x 1 szt.

Kabel USB typu C 

Ładowarka 

Latarka warsztatowa 7+4W

Światło górne

Główne światło poziom niski

Główne światło poziom średni

Główne światło poziom wysoki

200 lm 5 h

 
 ● Ładowarki USB typu C
● Ledowy wskaźnik 
   naładowania baterii

Światło górne Obrotowa podstawa o 180°

● Żródło światła:7W COB LED i 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● Tryby świecenia: światło górne-główne światło (niski-średni-wysoki-wyłączony)
● Bateria: akumulator litowo-jonowy wysokiej jakości 3,7 V 2600 mAh
● Czas ładowania: 4 godz.
● Wodoodporność IP65 i ochrona mechaniczna IK07
● Temperatura pracy: -10°C to + 40°C

● 2 mocne magnesy
● 2 funkcjonalne haczyki 360 °

Tryby świecenia Strumień świetlny Czas  świecenia

700 lm

8 h

4 h

2 h

150 lm

350 lm
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• Ne szerelje szét a készüléket.
• Ne nézzen közvetlenül a fényt kibocsátó lámpába.
• Ne használja közvetlen napfényben vagy extrém hőmérsékleti körülmények között.
• Működési hőmérséklet: -10°C és +40°C között.
• Gyermekeket felügyelet alatt kell tartani, hogy biztosítsák, ne játszanak a 

készülékkel.

Figyelmeztetés

Töltési eljárás

• Kapcsolja ki a lámpát a töltés során, és csatlakoztassa a töltőt az akkumulátorhoz.
• Ha az akkumulátorjelző nem világít, távolítsa el a töltőt, majd próbálja újra.
• Mindig csak a mellékelt töltőt használja a lámpa töltéséhez. Nem mellékelt töltő 

használata károsíthatja a lámpát, vagy tüzet okozhat.
• Az első használat előtt töltse a lámpát 4-5 órán keresztül.
• Az újratölthető akkumulátorok karbantartása érdekében 3 havonta töltse fel őket, ha 

hosszú ideig nem használja a készüléket.
• Amikor alacsony akkumulátor töltöttséggel folyamatosan használja a nagy 

teljesítményű módot, a fény automatikusan a legalacsonyabb módra (150 lm) vált. 
Kérjük, azonnal töltse fel.Műszaki adatok

Tartalom

HU

 Ellenőrzőlámpa x 1 db.

x 1 db.

x 1 db.

Type-C USB kábel

USB töltő

Kapcsoló modell Fényáram Üzemidő

7W+4W ellenőrző lámpa

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 óra

4 óra

2 óra

Felső fény

Főfény alacsony módban

Főfény közepes módban

Főfény magas módban

200 lm 5 óra

 
 ● Type-C USB töltőport
● Három LED-es akkumulátorjelző
    mutatja a töltés és a működés
    állapotát

Felső zseblámpa 180°-ban forgatható talp

● Chipek: 7W COB LED és 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● Kapcsoló modell: Felső zseblámpa – Főfény (Alacsony-Közepes-Magas)-Ki
● Akkumulátor: újratölthető, kiváló minőségű 3,7V 2600mAh lítium-ion
● Töltési idő: 4 óra töltővel
● IP65 vízálló és IK07 vandalizmusálló
● Működési hőmérséklet: -10°C és +40°C között
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● Két extra erős mágnes a
   hátoldalon és egy az alapon
● Két 360°-ban forgatható
   funkcionális kampó
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• Nerozebírejte zařízení.
• Nedívejte se přímo do světelného zdroje lampy.
• Nepoužívejte na přímém slunci nebo v extrémních teplotních podmínkách.
• Provozní teplota: -10°C až +40°C.
• Děti by měly být pod dohledem, aby bylo zajištěno, že si se zařízením nehrají.

Upozornění

Postup nabíjení

• Během nabíjení lampu vypněte a připojte nabíječku k baterii.
• Pokud se indikátor baterie nerozsvítí, odpojte nabíječku a zkuste to znovu.
• Vždy používejte pouze přiloženou nabíječku k nabíjení lampy. Použití 

nenabízené nabíječky může poškodit lampu nebo způsobit požár.
• Před prvním použitím lampu nabijte po dobu 4–5 hodin.
• Pro udržení dobíjecích baterií je vhodné je nabíjet každé 3 měsíce, pokud lampu 

nepoužíváte delší dobu.
• Při používání režimu vysokého výkonu s nízkou kapacitou baterie se lampa 

automaticky přepne do nejnižšího režimu (150 lm). Prosím, ihned nabijte.
Technické údaje

Obsah

CZ

 Kontrolní lampa x 1 ks.

x 1 ks.

x 1 ks.

Kabel USB Type-C

USB nabíječka

Model spínače Světelný tok Doba provozu

7W+4W inspekční lampa

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 hodin

4 hodin

2 hodin

Horní světlo

Hlavní světlo nízký režim

Hlavní světlo střední režim

Hlavní světlo vysoký režim

200 lm 5 hodin

 
 ● Nabíjecí port USB Type-C
● Tři LED indikátory baterie ukazují
    stav nabíjení a provozu

Horní svítilna 180° otočná základna

● Čipy: 7W COB LED a 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● Model spínače: Horní svítilna – Hlavní světlo (Nízká-Střední-Vysoká) – Vypnuto
● Baterie: dobíjecí, vysoká kvalita, 3,7V 2600mAh Li-ion
● Doba nabíjení: 4 hodiny pomocí nabíječky
● Vodotěsnost IP65 a odolnost proti vandalismu IK07
● Pracovní teplota: -10°C až +40°C

● Dva velmi silné magnety na zadní 
straně a jeden na základně

● Dva 360° funkční háčky
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• 기기를 임의로 분해하지 마십시오.
• 빛을 발하는 램프를 직접 바라보지 마십시오.
• 직사광선을 피하고 적정 온도에서의 사용을 권장합니다.
• 작동 온도: -10°C에서 +40°C.
• 이 제품을 어린이가 사용하지 않도록 하십시오.

경고

충전

• 충전 중 램프를 끄고 충전기를 배터리에 연결하십시오.
• 배터리 표시등이 켜지지 않으면 충전기를 제거하고 다시 시도하십시오.
• 구성된 충전기로만의 충전을 권장합니다. 
• 램프를 처음 사용하기 전에 4~5시간 동안 충전하십시오.
• 충전식 배터리를 유지하려면 오랜 기간 사용하지 않을 경우 3개월마다 

충전하십시오.
• 배터리가 낮은 상태에서 고출력 모드를 계속 사용할 경우, 램프는 자동으로 가장 

낮은 모드 (150 lm) 로 전환됩니다. 즉시 충전하십시오.

밝기 및 시간

내용

KO

 본품 x 1개

x 1개

x 1개

타입-C USB 케이블

USB 충전기

단계 밝기 작동 시간

코브라 라이트

150 루멘

350 루멘

700 루멘

8 시간

4 시간

2시간

상단

1단

2단

3단

200 루멘 5 시간

 
 ● Type-C USB 충전 포트
● 3단 배터리 표시등이 충전 및 작동 표시

상단 라이트 180° 회전

● 7W COB LED + 4W SMD LED,  6500K
● 스위치 모델: 상단 토치 - 메인 라이트 (저-중-고)-끄기
● 충전식 리튬 이온 배터리 : 3.7V 2600mAh
● 완충 시간 : 4시간
● IP65 방수 및 IK07 방탄
● 작동 온도: -10°C ~ +40°C

● 뒷면과 아랫면에 총 3개의 자석
● 360° 회전가능한 두개의 고리

25 26

NO.9TA242



• ห้ามถอดอุปกรณ์
• ห้ามมองตรงไปยังหลอดไฟที่ส่องแสง
• ห้ามใช้งานในที่ที่มีแสงแดดจัดหรือในสภาพอุณหภูมิสุดขั้ว
• อุณหภูมิการใช้งาน: -10°C ถึง +40°C
• ควรดูแลเด็กเพื่อให้แน่ใจว่าพวกเขาจะไม่เล่นกับอุปกรณ์

คำเตือน

ขั้นตอนการชาร์จ

• ปิดไฟในระหว่างการชาร์จ และเชื่อมต่อที่ชาร์จเข้ากับแบตเตอรี่
• หากไฟแสดงสถานะแบตเตอรี่ไม่ติด ให้ถอดที่ชาร์จออกแล้วลองใหม่
• ใช้เฉพาะที่ชาร์จที่แถมมาเท่านั้นสำหรับการชาร์จไฟ การใช้ที่ชาร์จอื่นอาจทำให้ไฟเสียหายหรือเกิด
ไฟไหม้ได้

• ก่อนใช้งานครั้งแรก ควรชาร์จไฟเป็นเวลา 4-5 ชั่วโมง
• เพื่อรักษาอายุแบตเตอรี่ที่ชาร์จได้ใหม่ ผู้ใช้ควรชาร์จไฟทุกๆ 3 เดือนหากไม่ได้ใช้งานเป็นเวลานาน
• เมื่อใช้โหมดกำลังสูงต่อเนื่องในขณะที่แบตเตอรี่เหลือน้อย ไฟจะเปลี่ยนเป็นโหมดต่ำสุดโดยอัตโนมัติ 

(150 lm) กรุณาชาร์จทันที

ข้อมูลทางเทคนิค

เนื้อหา

TH

 โคมไฟตรวจสอบ จำนวน 1 ชิ้น

จำนวน 1 ชิ้น

จำนวน 1 ชิ้น

สาย USB Type-C

ที่ชาร์จ USB

รุ่นสวิตช์ ฟลักซ์แสง ระยะเวลาการใช้งาน

โคมไฟตรวจสอบ 7W+4W

150 ลูเมน

350 ลูเมน

700 ลูเมน

8 ชั่วโมง

4 ชั่วโมง

2 ชั่วโมง

ไฟด้านบน

ไฟหลัก - ระดับต่ำ

ไฟหลัก - ระดับกลาง

ไฟหลัก - ระดับสูง

200 ลูเมน 5 ชั่วโมง

 
 ●  พอร์ตชาร์จ Type-C USB
● ไฟ LED แสดงสถานะแบตเตอรี่สามดวง
    แสดงการชาร์จและการทำงาน

ไฟฉายด้านบน ฐานหมุนได้ 180°

● ชิป: 7W COB LED และ 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● โหมดสวิตช์: Top Torch-ไฟหลัก (ต่ำ-กลาง-สูง)-ปิด
● แบตเตอรี่: ลิเธียมไอออน 3.7V 2600mAh คุณภาพสูงแบบชาร์จได้
● เวลาในการชาร์จ: 4 ชั่วโมงโดยที่ชาร์จ
● กันน้ำระดับ IP65 และป้องกันการทุบทำลายระดับ IK07
● อุณหภูมิการทำงาน: -10°C ถึง +40°C

● แม่เหล็กแรงสูงสองตัวที่ด้านหลัง 
และหนึ่งตัวที่ฐาน

● ตะขอหมุนได้ 360° สองตัว
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• Không tháo rời thiết bị.
• Không nhìn trực tiếp vào đèn phát sáng.
• Không vận hành dưới ánh sáng mặt trời trực tiếp hoặc trong điều kiện nhiệt độ 

khắc nghiệt.
• Nhiệt độ hoạt động: -10°C đến +40°C.
• Cần giám sát trẻ em để đảm bảo rằng trẻ không chơi với thiết bị.

Cảnh báo

Quy trình sạc

• Tắt đèn khi sạc và kết nối bộ sạc với pin.
• Nếu đèn báo pin không sáng, vui lòng tháo bộ sạc ra và thử lại.
• Luôn chỉ sử dụng bộ sạc đi kèm để sạc đèn. Việc sử dụng bộ sạc không đi kèm 

có thể gây hỏng đèn hoặc gây cháy.
• Trước khi sử dụng đèn lần đầu tiên, hãy sạc trong 4-5 giờ.
• Để bảo quản pin sạc, người dùng nên sạc lại mỗi 3 tháng nếu không sử dụng 

trong thời gian dài.
• Khi sử dụng chế độ công suất cao liên tục với pin yếu, đèn sẽ tự động chuyển 

sang chế độ thấp nhất (150 lm). Vui lòng sạc lại ngay lập tức.
Thông số kỹ thuật

Nội dung

VN

 Đèn kiểm tra x 1 cái

x 1 cái

x 1 cái

Cáp USB Type-C

Bộ sạc USB

Mẫu công tắc Quang thông Thời gian hoạt động

ĐÈN KIỂM TRA 7W+4W

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 giờ

4 giờ

2 giờ

Đèn trên cùng

Đèn chính mức thấp

Đèn chính mức trung bình

Đèn chính mức cao

200 lm 5 giờ

 
 ● Cổng sạc USB Type-C
● Ba đèn LED báo pin hiển thị
    trạng thái sạc và hoạt động

Đèn pin trên Đế xoay 180°

● Chip LED: 7W COB LED & 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● Chế độ công tắc: Đèn trên - Đèn chính (Thấp - Trung bình - Cao) - Tắt
● Pin: Loại Li-ion 3.7V 2600mAh, có thể sạc lại, chất lượng cao
● Thời gian sạc: 4 giờ bằng bộ sạc
● Chống nước và chống phá hoại: IP65 và IK07
● Nhiệt độ hoạt động: -10°C đến +40°C

● Hai nam châm cực mạnh ở mặt 
sau và một ở đế

● Hai móc xoay 360° đa chức năng
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• 請勿拆解裝置∘
• 請勿直視燈口∘
• 請勿在豔光下或極溫下操作∘
• 操作溫度, -10度到+ 40度∘
• 請確保孩童操作時, 有大人陪同∘

警 告

充電說明

• 充電時請關閉電源, 將充電器連接到電池∘
• 若充電時, 指示燈未亮起, 請拔掉重插∘
• 請勿用其他充電裝置充電, 未使用本裝充電裝置充電可導致產品毀損∘
• 初次使用前請充電4~5小時∘
• 若長期沒使用, 為維護電池壽命, 請至少每三個月充電一次∘ 
• 當開啟強檔位連續照明使用且電量不足時，光源將會直接跳至最弱檔位(150 lm)，

請立即充電。

工作參數

內容

 
x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

7W+4W 手持檢查燈

開關模式 流明 工作時間

手持檢查燈

C-型USB充電線

插頭

頂燈

主燈-低

主燈-中

主燈-高

200 lm 5 小時

 
 ● C-型 USB充電接口
● 三顆LED指示燈 展示電量
   與充電進度

頂燈功能 180° 可調節旋轉角度

● 燈：7W COB LED & 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● 模式切換：頂燈-主燈（低-中-高）-關
● 電池：可充電式高質量3.7V 2600mAh 鋰電池
● 充電時間：4小時
● IP65 防水防塵等級  IK07 防撞擊等級
● 工作溫度:   -10°C to + 40°C

● 背部，底部強磁設計。
● 360°掛鉤設計

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 小時

4 小時

2 小時
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• 请勿拆解装置∘
• 请勿直视灯口∘
• 请勿在艳光下或极温下操作∘
• 操作温度, -10度 到+40度∘
• 请确保孩童操作时, 有大人陪同∘

警 告

充电说明

• 充电时请关闭电源, 将充电器连接到电池∘
• 若充电时, 指示灯未亮起, 请拔掉重插∘
• 请勿用其他充电装置充电, 未使用本装充电装置充电可导致产品毁损∘
• 初次使用前请充电4~5小时∘
• 若长期没使用, 为维护电池寿命, 请至少每三个月充电一次∘
• 当开启强档位连续照明使用且电量不足时，光源将会直接跳至最弱档位(150LM)，

请立即充电。

内容

 
x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

x 1 PC.

7W+4W 手持检查灯

手持检查灯

C-型USB充电线

插头

 
 ● C-型 USB充电接口
● 三颗LED指示灯 展示电量与
    充电进度

顶灯功能 180° 可调节旋转角度

● 灯：7W COB LED & 4W SMD LED, 6500K
● 模式切换：顶灯-主灯（低-中-高）-关
● 电池：可充电式高质量3.7V 2600mAh 锂电池
● 充电时间：4小时
● IP65 防水防尘等级  IK07 防撞击等级
● 工作温度:   -10°C to + 40°C

● 背部，底部强磁设计。
● 360°挂钩设计

工作参数

开关模式 流明 工作时间

顶灯

主灯-低

主灯-中

主灯-高

200 lm 5 小时

150 lm

350 lm

700 lm

8 小时

4 小时

2 小时
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